CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLGE DISTRICT

January 21, 2020

Agenda Item: 4.6

Subject: Approval of First Amendment to Agreement – Alameda County Sheriff's Office for the Accredited Basic Law Enforcement Academy and Courses with Chabot-Las Positas Community College District

<u>Background</u>: Chabot-Las Positas Community College District in partnership with the Alameda County Sheriff's Office, has offered accredited courses in basic law enforcement, specialty law enforcement, incentive program courses, and continuing education training for law enforcement personnel known as the "Sheriff's Academy," since 1999.

The program is a vital educational experience for law enforcement professionals in Alameda County and continues as one of the many programs for the College District.

The Amendment extends the existing agreement with Sheriff's Academy courses offered by Las Positas College and allows Alameda County Sheriff's Office to pay enrollment fees to Chabot-Las Positas Community College District effective October 1, 2018 through October 31, 2019.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the First Amendment to Agreement with the Alameda County Sheriff's Office for the Accredited Basic Law Enforcement Academy and Courses, Chabot-Las Positas Community College District. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute this First Amendment to the agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Date

Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED